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WARNINGS

USER MANUAL: Read and understand this user manual completely before operating the Tiger XT
instrument.

STATIC HAZARDS: Do not use abrasive or chemical detergents to clean the Tiger XT instrument as this
may reduce the antistatic properties of the materials used, clean it using a damp
cloth only.

MATERIAL EXPOSURE The Tiger XT must not be exposed to atmospheres known to have an adverse effect
on Thermoplastic polyolefin or Anti-static PC/ABS

SERVICING: Do not remove the sensor cover in the hazardous area.

No part of the Tiger XT may be opened in a hazardous area except for replacement
of the battery pack. The Tiger XT must be serviced in a Non Hazardous environment
and by lon Science authorised service centres only. Do not service the instrument
live; Remove battery pack before servicing. Substitution of components may impair
intrinsic safety.

BATTERY CHARGING: Charge Tiger XT and its Lithium-ion battery packs in a Non Hazardous, dry, indoor
environment only.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT: Never replace primary Alkaline battery cells while in a potentially explosive or
hazardous location. Only use batteries approved by lon Science LTD as listed on the
applicable Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx Certification.

BATTERY CONNECTION: The Tiger XT Lithium ion and Alkaline battery packs have been specially designed
to allow connection to the Tiger XT Instrument while in potentially hazardous
atmospheres. Ensure all electrical connections are clean and undamaged before
connection: The Tiger XT instruments ingress protection rating is reduced when its
battery pack is removed so avoid changing batteries in dusty or wet environments.
The enclosure is rated to IP20 so avoid continuous exposure to wet weather and
harsh water spray conditions.

BATTERY USE: Use supplied battery packs only on the Tiger XT. Never replace primary Alkaline
battery cells while in a potentially explosive or hazardous location. Only use
batteries approved by lon Science LTD as listed on the applicable Tiger XT
ATEX/IECEx Certification.

FUNCTIONAL TEST The Tiger XT must be functionally checked prior to entering a hazardous area after
every occasion when a connection has been made to the USB port. The instrument
must complete its start up routine and display legible readings. If the LCD display
fails to show an intelligible and uncorrupted display the instrument must not enter
a hazardous area.”

USB CONNECTION The USB port can only be used in a Non Hazardous environment.

PROPER USE If the equipment is used in a manner not specified by the manufacturer, the
protection provided by the equipment may be impaired.

TYPE OF SAFETY PROTECTION Intrinsically safe
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AVERTISSEMENTS

MODE D'EMPLOI : Veuillez lire entiérement et comprendre ce mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser
l'instrument Tiger XT.

RISQUES LIES AUX PROPRIETES ANTISTATIQUES :

N'utilisez pas de détergents abrasifs ou chimiques pour nettoyer l'instrument Tiger
XT, au risque de réduire les propriétés antistatiques des matériaux utilisés.
Employez uniquement un chiffon humide.

EXPOSITION AUX MATERIAUX : N'exposez pas le Tiger XT a des atmosphéres connues pour avoir un effet
indésirable sur la polyoléfine thermoplastique ou le PC/I'ABS antistatique.

ENTRETIEN : Ne retirez pas le couvercle du capteur dans les zones dangereuses. N'ouvrez
aucune partie du Tiger XT dans une zone dangereuse, sauf pour le remplacement
de la batterie. L'entretien du Tiger XT doit se dérouler dans un environnement non
dangereux et étre confié uniquement a des centres de service agréés lon Science.
Ne procédez pas a |'entretien de l'instrument lorsqu'il est sous tension. Otez la
batterie avant I'entretien. Le remplacement de composants risque de nuire a la
sécurité intrinséque.

CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE : Chargez le Tiger XT et sa batterie lithium-ion uniquement dans un environnement
non intérieur sec et dangereux.

REMPLACEMENT DES PILES : Ne remplacez jamais de piles alcalines dans un endroit dangereux ou
potentiellement explosif. N'utilisez que des batteries approuvées par ION Science
Ltd telles qu’énumérées sur le Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx applicable.

CONNEXION DES PILES/DE LA BATTERIE :

Les batteries lithium-ion et les piles alcalines du Tiger XT ont été spécialement
congues pour permettre la connexion a l'instrument Tiger XT dans des atmosphéres
potentiellement dangereuses. Assurez-vous que les connexions électriques sont
propres et intactes avant la connexion.

L'indice de protection des instruments Tiger XT étant ramené lors du retrait de la
batterie, évitez de remplacer les batteries dans des environnements poussiéreux ou
humides. Le boitier est classé IP20, évitez donc une exposition continue au temps
humide et aux conditions de pulvérisation d'eau difficiles.

UTILISATION DES PILES/DE LA BATTERIE :

N'utilisez que les batteries fournies avec le Tiger XT. Ne remplacez jamais des piles
alcalines primaires dans un endroit dangereux ou potentiellement explosif.
N’utilisez que des batteries approuvées par ION Science Ltd telles qu’énumérées
sur le Tiger XT ATEX/IECEx applicable.

ESSAI DE FONCTIONNEMENT : Le Tiger XT doit subir un essai de fonctionnement avant de pénétrer dans une zone
dangereuse chaque fois qu'une connexion a été effectuée au port USB.
L'instrument doit terminer sa routine de démarrage et afficher des valeurs lisibles.
Si I'écran LCD n'affiche pas de données correctes et intelligibles, n'utilisez pas
I'instrument dans une zone dangereuse.

CONNEXION USB : Le port USB peut uniquement étre utilisé dans un environnement non dangereux.

UTILISATION APPROPRIEE Si I'équipement est utilisé d’une maniére non spécifiée par le fabricant, la
protection fournie pat I'équipement peut étre altérée.

TYPE DE PROTECTION DE SORETE: Sécurité intrinséque
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B iger PC - =] X
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- Summary
- Features
- Configuration
- (Gas Table —
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- Firmware o
. Summary - OK
- Datalog Features - 0K
- Health & Safety Config - OK

Gas Table - OK
Factory Cal - OK
Cal - OK

s

Datalog - OK
Health & Safety - OK

X FEANIERHIT “IORIGER” #E, 1550 Delete (MIBR) . X5, (NERAUFTA FA(E B8
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YR — ) R A NE, RS ADERRE (UW_“Snapshots”  (PRI) 0
) o fERERJLIREEEY, RASERZEE

Take Snapshot

Would you like to create a snapshot of your instrument?
This may be used in future to recover your instrument

(] Do not ask again for this instrument

Yes No

RIEFE D “YES” (B) B “No” () . ARMEARLERFRESRE Tiger B CHI BRI A PEH
B, ATLUME ] — AN RHE,
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X IRN rrr, FAERERS B /rMITE LT “Take Snapshot”  (AERRPRER)

Take Snapshot
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Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3401, 78T ionscience.com



ION

TIGER XTS 1 & AHF FEM (V1.2 i)

Instrument Summary (X&) TE
MRS, HEGHBATUTERBE R RIT T, Sd “Summary”

“Instrument Summary”

M,

(%) RIP &R

(Y24 3E) DU, %O R R T TIGER XTS RN A4 Y Btk & fn

((( Instrument Summary

IRN
Instrument 1D

Run Time

T00000044B461

33 hours 42 minutes

Factory Calibration
Calibration Date

22/11/2021 11:26:57

Type Of Lamp Selected 106 Low Gain High Gain
Zero A/D Reading 311760 303091
100.4 ppm A/D Reading 769758 12689312
1023 ppm A/D Reading 4336769
Custom Calibration

Fimware Version V0.9.07
Calibration Date 08/04/2022 10:08:18
Gas Selected Isobutylene

Datalog Used

File System Remaining — Low Gain High Gain
Zero A/D Reading 311261 301952
100.0 ppm A/D Reading 303518 324440

Clock 19/04/2022 14:25:48 1023 ppm A/D Reading 1
TigerSelect Calibration
Calibration Date
Gas Selected

Low Gain High Gain
Zero A/D Reading
ppm A/D Reading
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Home

Help
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-]- T00000044B461
Summary
Configuration
Logo
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Firmware
Datalog
Health & Safety
Service

+- Snapshots
+- TOOD0010BAA1B

S SCHE 2 IhRE, 15 HX% ION Science Ltd B /BRI A 58PS,

IRN

When Created

Feature Name

T00000044B461
02/12/2021 09:12:31

Data Logging - 861303 (Full)

Health & Safety -
ppb - 861301 (Sensitivity)
Single log only -
Mutti log only - 861310
Tiger Select

861300 (STEL & TWA)

861309 (Push to log)

Status

0K
0K
OK
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled

25 e ING, midh “Update”

(EH) |, [FXECDREZAAEBIEM TIGER XTS |,

Configuration (BLE) TliE
fili FH1Z DL ifi 7] DABC &

Backlight Calibration

¥ % o @ Calbrated for
0O O O O

o fi Isobutylene

1A TIGER XTS,

Isobutylene:

Browse

() Zero on Carbon Canister
Sound

o] ~ 4 /\/\r Min ' Max  Aam Latch 100.0 < ppm 1000 2 ppm
SPAN 1 SPAN2
0O 0O O volume
[ Calbration reminder
Vibrate
e il
O o
Units Lamp
mi
pom ppb 19 A9 100 106 117 Do
. 5 o . o & mn [10 2] sec 2z
O O O o
0 0 O C - Record Mode 0o
O Siglereadng O Average (O Maximum -
0, 0y
E C %F Bl R isobuylene O [0 2] pom
E |
Aams Average
() Overide Gas Table Lower ppm 10 [5] sec
Upper ppm
Send o Instrument Saveto Fie Load from Fie

L1/ ] e

(BHER) W ErsfRm iR iE
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Lock TigerPC Lock Soft Menu
a || g H a o Aot Button A Buton 8 Hether
. Password i rfomaton 220ptions 4 Seath Mode
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2 42 Average /X Peak Hold
27 Sleep AL Calbration
o = = & Zone
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J -] © Datalog
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ﬂ D Name
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3 TWA STEL
[+] O eHa0 INRS TWA 8 & hous
s o D AW STEL 15 '3 mntes
) NIOSH
Log Ful
0] s o —
E [@]
Gock
— f
24hr 12hr L
] 0 Qbﬁ Send to Instrument Save to Fle Load from Fie

BHE, AEETHE R ERAYE Tiger PC HIBRINRE,

Backlight (&%)

Backiight

¥ o e @ :

O O @ O

IR ZHRETA

o X yem

e ¥ ra

o GBS R AR T
. D wmmmmEnTE

T ARANBEX IR, AERENTER A —BNE (199 )

sound (F¥&)

Sound
@ . A !\f‘/‘ Min ' Max AMarm Latch
volume
AR DIRETNA

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #3701, 78T ionscience.com



@N TIGER XTS #&M{XAFFM (V1.2 iR)

TR

8w

e aram , B, AREER A A S BREE Sm m BE R SE T T 1 N,

Alarm Latch (580 : BMESAG R TEME, SEROSKE, EEIE T “Esc”
(R

BN ER nEEE T &,

Vibrate (#RZz)

Vibrate
e s
O @

FTFIZ1E TIGER XTS TR UL T IR EhHE,

Units (B{if)

Units
m HY
ppm| ppm ppb = T
@ O O O

AUEFEE 5 (ppm) B S K (mg/m3)

IR ZAE T @ RBUE TR, W, HEoE (ppb) FAMOEENLTK (ung/m3) HUFAILL
it

o FEZERE T ppb BARIEILT, RN AY R LR 9999ppb (1ppm)

Lamp (fT%)
Lamp
== 10.0

®

TIGER XTS FOECE SGEAFARC 10.0eV 4T & .,
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=ik
Alams
Ovenide Gas Table Lower 50.0 < ppm
Upper [100.0 < ppm
AR T SRR I AT ks B AR i A B R B N ER R TRRFD ERR, X FAmk AR, X
I

EIMAERHE SRR A PR LR, 2RSS ERO AR AT L, BB A K Z Uk
E"j{EO

TIGER XTS
Tiger Select
_ °c  OF B Tac v
® O SPAN1 |48 = ppm
® OBasic @ adv O Ask

FHTHBLE TIGER XTS T B E

o IREEEfL

o UREERE

e SPAN1 (BRI 1) HIVEE

o TIGERXTS R Eh B AUBTTHE
o il : AL “EAEEAT B
o P MAELL “BRBHET B
o WiE : NEMEREY “\iE” HFP

BeHE

Calibration
E Calibrated for ... Isobutylene

ﬂ Isobutylene v Browse
[] zero on Carbon Canister
5.0 =4 ppm [ [1000 > | ppm
SPAN 1 SPAN 2
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it I N RLA IR I FRAUE A,

IF FHIFNRFEA B UE, BRth “Browse” (%) , SKREIRAF Tiger PC 3R{E3C
(EREDIAT

< ZLHEXFF>/lonScience/Tiger/software/instruments/<instrument number>/gas table
EEE B URSNRIFFTH E.

IEFEFE, A3k “Zero on Carbon Canister” (BxfYAE) , CIHAIRECUE S AOSESRE T
“F7 AL, EEZero”  (FRAL) EIT T N YR E,

Tiger PC #2455 (Zero + SPAN 1) F1=,5% (Zero+SPAN 1+ SPAN 2) PAFPFZUEZEIN :

o XITPAAEME, A “SPAN1  (BBEEA 1) OREE, JFMffk “SPAN2” (BB 2) &

BAEARAT A,
o XIT=RAAHE, WIREIRAEI R SPAN 1 (BSEEA 1) FISPAN 2 (B4R 2) 1Y
AE

T “Sendtoinstrument” (ERZEZFNMEMN) |, FFXLLIZELRIER] TIGER XTS H,

EUERE DD “BHE” —3,

Calibration Reminder (IRZHEIRER)

Calibration reminder

® 1 = days

BRI UEREEEShRE, e LU EER NN IR ERENE, I ERUEIRER, Bt
“Calibration reminder”  (IHEFERE) SHOR0GHE, THRA MR, EeTLOgE Y HES
DRIE A & FE R EREE, AT TR A I IR & N RN B, BOHEREE SR m A T,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4001, 7801 ionscience.com



TIGER XTS &MY AP FM (V1.2 iR)

ERUERBINY K (UKL ZE) ,  “Summary!” (35 1) Bt LA H IILE Tiger PC HY
M, MY A R EE B RS LAAFTIRE R “Overdue” () F4F (F) ., — BN
REHESEEE,  “Overdue”  (BBH) PRI,

- Tiger PC
Home
Help
- Instument(s)
- TO000004526E5
Summary | IRN TO000004526ES Factory Calbration
(F‘mi-wum hstument 10 Calbration Date
Logo Run Time 36 hours 49 minutes
Gas Table
iy Type Of Lamp Selected 106
Datalog Calibration due 17/04/2022 Zero A/D Reading
Heakh & Safety Overdue 100.0 ppm A/D Reading
- Snapshots 1000 ppen A/D Reading
18/04/2022 16:22:
N N
BARICH
Datalog
2] © S -
Record Mode O @
Single reading Average Maximum
O [100 > ppm

WL —I
e “min” (fh) Fn “sec” (B)  WEREERRE, M/ TLERIERESE
SR (BBS) , sipTfE Rt s B ES R KE, 2V R 10,
o ppm : HESMAIRE (ppm) BEIRRA, WG TF AL, 1 B MR IE 5,

HAh ZhREIN

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. 410, 78T ionscience.com



@N TIGER XTS #&M{XAFFM (V1.2 iR)

22 CAEERRI B 2 4T KR, BEESE,  AOMISOIHE W AT T R E A B
RIS, LIT54 e iheE &,
o O RMHAE TFHUE JHAEBH TSR,

Tiger PC Lock (Tiger PC 2% i)

TigerPC Lock
& cT Reset
Password
0O @

Tiger PC AJHH— P EHPHUE, LIFIE RSB E B R E B,
o  TEUFE Tiger PC, BILFE “Lock” (RFEB) WAL, Tiger PCHIERIANEE &
0000, i “Reset Password” (EEZRY) fot v LUESET,

o MWRFICTH, 185 ION Science BR, TlIFFAEAK— A EMPEE, EHPHE
BB AR —R, HIVEARY B AR,

Lock (iZ#&Hi)

Lock
ﬁ :zZ Q xzz
]
AR IREINA

. @MY B 3R, AE PRSI n] LIS I ) P AR B H945 TREh 6E,

o 2 e, BRIEADM A T TACEL, BN, ERHEAKIRKE, 522y
FERE S, KMGCRE “MREE”

Zeroing (JA%)

Zeroing
ZERO (] _— e
O @
AR IREINA

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4201, 78T ionscience.com



@N TIGER XTS #&M{XAFFM (V1.2 iR)

o O S, TIGERXTS EJFHLAIHRIEIREE 2SS A TR E “Zero”  (F24) ¥k, ME
THECEERS, M SORHE AR HE “3507
o T ETERT, TIGER XTS IS G ERUE “Fm” . 5 “Zero at switchon”  (FFHL
VA%) ShEeld A, KONCCRHEFHLENEZR, RERFFEIZK T,
o TIRER, ERNBAEESEESHEN T, BABENTNAE, ZIRIT TR
TEZESIE SRS THEE RN 0.0ppm, FHIAPRALIR FE B AR L RER AL Z],
Zones (X1k)

Zones

ID Name A
o}

016

017
018
019

020 N

il LR e M40 253K 128 MIRNZ K, A PR BEIRMIFE TR (F228%)

Log Full (H & ZEEE.#)

Log Full

o & 4
@ O

PELLT I -

o L UEENMAERN, WNSCEE R, MM DR,
o S RN ASHCT, HRRRIE S A S P R R,
Clock (AY%4)

Clock
% | 24hr 12 [16:1548 5] [20 September 2019 @~ | [>

® O DQD

PEFF 24 /BB 12 /NET L

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4301, 3£78T1 ionscience.com



@N TIGER XTS XA P FM (V1.2 iR)

IRFRE, BEFELT I :

. [} IR TIGER XTS AIRYIE], {EFTERF B PR EREF H 4,

. QD AR X A B 18] - EB B B 180 [R]
AN SRR TERAKE, AR (S HE PR RS b

Soft Menu (BR3ZER)

Soft Menu

Button A Button B A || Neither

@ Tiger Select CAL Calibration $& Stealth Mode
2=& Options
2RO Zaro
/™ Peak Hold
1 Information
f] Gas
L Average
TAC TAC Mode
El Heaith & Safety

B 7one “
< >

XS4 P Lhee v] DAL 0 icse A B (BB AsE) |, ik eIz
RPFEOME, NIRRT PSR 2E6E EA R PRI,

TWA STEL
TWA STEL
[+] ® EH40 O vME TWA |8 |2 hours
O osHa O acw STEL 15 = minutes
(O NIOSH

PERE 5N EH) TAEAE XS N Y 548 Anite,  FF45 € TWA Fi STEL BY &,

Instrument Id  (#&3{X ID)

Instrument 1D
0 | [TESTA

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4401, 7801 ionscience.com



ION

TIGER XTS # &M FFM (V1.2 iR)

) A\ BE B RTE TIGER XTS )R s T if 130,

Send to Instrument (& 2EZ[1&M{X)

Send to Instrument Save to File Load from File

~

Ll E AR WY B e E S e, AT “Send to Instrument”
PERIMEAR) TIGER XTS Y

(REEEMN)

~

TN AR B XN S REE N TIGER XTS, 1B X8 42454 P45 ION Science Ltd,

Gas Table (R{&%1%%) Tl

MBI “GasTable” (S&FIXK) HIFE R “Gas Table” Dijfi,

, FefllX

. Tiger - [m] X
:Z:e ((( Gas Table Menu
=) Instrument(s) o
1. TO00000D9081D Select | Gas name Abbreviation Formua Molecular 10.0 Lamp 10.6 Lamp 11.7 Lamp A
Summary weight Factor Factor Factor
Features > Acétamide C2HSNO 59.067 0 2 0
Configuration Acétate de 1-phényléthyle C10H1202 164.2 0 07 0
Sesjlehic Acétate de 2-butoxyéthyle CBH1603  |160.2 4 2 13
;'::gm Acétate de 2-méthoxy-1-méthyléthyle C6H1203 132.159 21 16 074
Health & Safety Acétate de 2-méthoxyéthyle C5H1003 118.13 78 489 227
- Snapshots Acetate de 3-méthoxybutyl C7H1403 146.18 0 2 0
Acétate de benzyle C8H1002 150.18 0 0.6 0
Acétate de cinnamyle C11H1202 176.21 0 04 0
Acétate de cis-3-hexényle C8H1402 142 1.2 1 0.55
Acétate de citronellyle C12H2202 198.3 0 15 0
Acétate de géranyle C12H2002 196.29 [1] 12 0
Acétate de linalyle C12H2002 196.286 0 1.1 0
Acétate de méthyle C3HB02 74.079 0 7 18
Acétate de n-butyle C6H1202 116.16 12 25 08
Acétate de n-propyle C5H1002 102.133 17 3 1
Acétate de p-crésyle C9H1002 150.177 [ 1 0
Acétate de pentyle C7H1402 130.186 9 18 0.64
Acstate de sec-amyle C7H1402 130.2 0 5 0
Acétate de sec-butyle CéH1202 116.16 55 18 08
Acétate de sec-hexyle C8H1602 144213 0 16 2
Acétate de tert-butyle CeH1202 116.16 1.65 1.05 0.83
Acétate de vinyle C4H802 86.09 177 15 1
Acétate d'éthoxypropyl PGEEA C7H1403 146.18 0 12 0
Acétate d'éthyle C4H802 88.106 40 45 14
Acetate d'lsobornyle C12H2002 196.32 0 05 0
( [ | acétate disobitvie CRH1202 116 16 10 2 na e
>

15:37:14 No Health and Safety to read

] eSO AR I FEREINMN L,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4501, 7801

ionscience.com




@N TIGER XTS XA P FM (V1.2 iR)

FEFIFRPIRINBRO SR ERIBREND) , 1BAE “Menu”  (GRE) I FhiSZEfEREF
“Allow Insert/Delete” (fLiFHEA/MER) .

Menu
Open
7 Save As
— Export
— Print

— Send to Instrument
Allow Insert/Delete

Select All
Unselect All

—

£ CRRFIRT AR I AT, HHERAH UAREAE S,

M | xyiene, m- C8H10 106.167
M xykene, o- C8H10 106.167
M | xykene, p- C8H10 106.167
M | xyidines (tous) C8H11N 121.182
7 I New gas|
* | O I

A EMREEROBETE “URSIRT ERE, £ R IR URRIRERN A= B H R AT ERK
E'Zo

IBIRAFHESCI R ARSI R IFAEAR RIS 4 F, AR

AT EMREBALMIERD AR, RS PRI RS AL,

@

FORE SRS AGEBIRMNY, BTEEFFTRM TH B HEERE “Send to Instrument” (&
BRI

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #FaeT1, 78T ionscience.com



@N TIGER XTS #&M{XAFFM (V1.2 iR)

1 “Woke” PR TR LRI ok AR, Work TR E R L nT el 30 R,
XFHE—NEBRMAY R, (NS E R, FHPREEE), X LLS Tiger (Y

#xiplal,

Select Favourte Gasname

Acenaphthalene
Acenaphthene
Acetaldehyde
Acetamide
Acetic acid
[l Acetic Acid 2-Hydroxyethyl Ester

K& & E |

Firmware (E) Tim

A 7R T TIGER XTS 1 MK AT RIS PERRA,  FFHR e T AR (Y b2 ST AR
EOLCFRIBGRER

BA Tiger . O X

Home
Help
- Instrument(s)
=} TO00000D9081D
Summary

Firmware Version of Instrument V0.8.11

Features

Configuration

Gas Table

Datalog

Health & Safety
+- Snapshots

A FHE T, 2B EoRTE R Y A E AR S T S HES ¢ “New firmware
is available”  (HHTELERTH)

M5 “View Release Notes” (BFMAIRIA) , T ARRE.Z,

TSR E L, BT B AT OB TIGER XTS BRI, FfRAN (A FIE BTk
D, ARTERRA, HFHY TERARERINCRE “EREGZe” 3%, NE “Bild” &
REEAR (BDVTEMK) .

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. 4701, 37801 ionscience.com



@N TIGER XTS #&M{XAFFM (V1.2 iR)

HERFR : BTSRRI AT s, A TR ER A IR
T ERALEIE, BEFRATXI M EORAT — PRI A BB, PRI AT LUFE
ST SERR A BTN,
#F “sendto Instrument”  (RIEEIMM) , BIWI7EANN EZ2AEEA],
WS ERTEE

Code Upgrade

WARNING: Upgrading firmware will delete all datalogs from instrument.

Do you want to proceed?

Yes No

FREL, 1FATE “Yes” (B) .
NS ERLLUTEER
Code Upgrade

WARNING: Ensure instrument is NOT disconnected during fimware upgrade.”

Do you want to proceed?

Yes No

Rt EIERE, WERE “Yes” (B) o

ﬁ HEFER : oI+, B2#/E TIGER XTS,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4801, 3£78T1 ionscience.com



ION

TIGER XTS &MY AP FM (V1.2 iR)

IAE, [EA- R A 253 TIGER XTS,  SRAECHRAH FE SR /s BT T

B TigerPC - m] X
Home
i Help
- Instrument(s)
- T00000044B461
Summary Firmware Version of Instrument V0.9.04
- Features
Configuration
Logo New firmware is available View Release Notes
- Gas Table 08.7

Fimware
Datalog Send to Instrument
- Health & Safety

Snapshots

T0000010BAATB WARNING

DO NOT DISCONNECT INSTRUMENT

15:09:50 FirmwareWrite -

AR /R E T L,

HEFE . WIHBEZWIT TIGER XTS HIER:, EWTIFIER:Z A, 1BHKLL TR
@ I THRAE,

LI RO RERI TIGER XTS ZJa, R BCRF T2 HRAE, TIGER XTS LAY LED FE/RATIF
AR, TIGER XTS [UBFRHFIRERZE (TR A 30 B, AN, WEASZEMTTIA, RS R Eor—

MRS,

IRIGIFE R —4% “Verifying file system”  (IEfERRIESCHRER) HOTH B,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #4901, 37801 ionscience.com



ION

TIGER XTS # &M FFM (V1.2 iR)

Bk, EFRER AR =T, #Tk, N B shER,

Datalog (ZIEICER) Tlim
ZOUA I TEF M TIGER XTS FEAEIRSEMICTHE B LEMHATHRA) o YR i EL
I, S HRIEOA TIGER XTS FE T 3K,

B TigerPC — O X

il - ((8 Datalog Sessions
=) Instrument(s) 10BAATE
+1- T00000044B461
-1- TODD0010BAA1B
—J- Snapshots
- 25/03/2022 14 Session No ~ Zone Start Date Gas

;Z::’:: 003 21/08/353010:19:19  Bromobenzene
Configurati 003 21/08/3530 10:32:41 Benzene
iquratic
Gas Table Room 3 20/01/2022 12:24:46 Benzene
z Room 3 04/02/202209:37:31  Benzene
Sessior Room 3 16/02/2022 11:12:23 Benzene
Sessior Room 3 02/03/2022 09:22:22 Isobutylene
Sessior
Sessior
- Sessior
Sessior
Health & Sz
24/03/2022 11
23/03/2022 15
22/03/2022 10
09/03/2022 16
09/03/2022 16
09/03/2022 16
09/03/2022 16
09/03/2022 16
07/03/2022 08
23/02/2022 13
10/02/2022 13
04/02/2022 14

04/02/2022 03 ¥
< >

L O N

Processing datalog done

BICR T RBESEINCRENSIE, Bilvh EARSER A AR bR S IR R 28
FOBRIR, XECRTUEMIERATA s A&, AT 21T HE] Excel FfFEE X1ESHIE] Excel,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5001, #7801 ionscience.com



TIGER XTS # &M FFM (V1.2 iR)

RE—NEEE, AN BERNBEEEIR G UM EIEE N RIE “Datalog” T

. Tiger PC — O X
- Help ~
Instrument(s) ((( Datalog Menu
- T00000044B461
£ T0000010BAATB Tiger - 100 ppm
=)~ Snapshots Max Reading 4147 ppm Lower Alam 50 ppm
-+ 25/03/20221428 | | Session No 0 Logging Started 20/08/3530 04:07:23
- 24/03/2022 11:11 Zone 003 S b
23/03/2022 15:56
- 22/03/2022 10:54
’ gg”’gg/ggg 1223 Date Time Isobutylene (ppm) Al A
/03/. :
09/03/2022 16:29 20/08/3530 04:07:23 | 0.151
09/03/2022 16:25 20/08/3530 04:07:24 | 0.151 2 4500 -
09/03/202216:20 | | 50/0g/3530 04:07:25 | 0.152 2
07/03/2022 08:56 4000 -
23/02/2022 1337 20/08/3530 04:07:26 | 0.153 2
10/02/2022 13:39 20/08/3530 04:07:27 | 0.153 32 3500 +
04/02/2022 14:57 o
gy 20/08/3530 04:07:28 | 0.153 32 3000 A
02/02/2022 13:34 20/08/3530 04:07:29 | 0.153 32
27/01/202211:01 20/08/3530 04:07:30 | 0.154 2 =
20/01/2022 11:48 - ]
12/01/2022 1023 20/08/3530 04:07:31 | 0.154 32 2000
=-10/01/2022 15:32 20/08/3530 04:07:32 | 0.15 2 4500 o
- Features 20/08/3530 04:07:33 | 0.153 2
- Summary - 1000 A
.. Configuration 20/08/3530 04:07:34 | 0.153 2
- Gas Table 20/08/3530 04:07:35 | 0.151 32 500 -
= Datalog
:07: .
20/08/3530 04:07:36 | 0.152 2 : , . . »
Heakth & Safety | | 20/08/3530 04:07:37 | 0.152 32 04:00 0500  06:00  07:00  08:00
¥ | | 20/08/3530 04:07:38 | 0.152 2Yv ELiLiai]
< > < >

Processing datalog done

M A4 LA “Menu”  GRE) RFTIRILASEER fgali, FTRIES MR,

HEFE : X2 LW “Delete” (MHBR) 3£ AT LIMHIER TIGER XTS HAUAT A %%
PRICR, TEEE 2, BifRETA EELIRA S H RSB F,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5101, 78T ionscience.com




ION

TIGER XTS 1 & AHF FEM (V1.2 i)

Health & Safety (f@FE5-&Z42) TlmE
ZOUEE/R T TIGER XTS i Briofd i 522 2158 (B E LM AT HA) o LRI
I, A HTHISEE TIGER XTS T & 3K,

& Tiger pC
Home
Help
& Instument(s)
= TO00D004526E5 er
Summary 12/04/2023 1201:43
Features 2/04/2023 120306
Configura
Gas Tabk
Fimware
- Datalog
Health & Safety 8pm
- Snapshots m STEL: 12/04/2023 120306

488 ppm
Time final STEL: 12/04/2023 12:03:06
ITWA value: 0.046 ppm

BiF “FEY , RFBRE ‘S LUNHERRFENTEAL LS, A MEEEE R 2
BB EEH TIGER XTS _HAIA B,

TR FAEE 5225, TIGER XTS FHECTTHEE 52 2 ARHe T &4dE, 55ImcE
FraEEl, MR i A RIBRATA B3R B &, fFTA 2185 M2 Excel LR ERTES
Hi %I Excel H3EIR

Menu L
Delete all Datalogs ’

Export all Sessions to Excel

Session No  Zone Start Date Gas Final STEL Final TWA Export Session to Excel
[miH 001 24/04/2023 10:45:31 Benzene 0419 0.013 T
O 001 24/04/2023 13:39:29 Benzene 0.004 0

02 001 24/04/202313:41:13 Acrolein 0.431 0.015

1 0.000 01/01/1980 00:00:00 - - -

WU ERET, fdRefnZe 4 B BB MELNT T 82 Tiger PC 1, XM E/REERTE)Z(LA TWA
RN STEL, fx L AIE 2 B 1E IR LR STEL Fn TWA {B.

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5200, 37801 ionscience.com



ION

TIGER XTS 1 & AHF FEM (V1.2 i)

Tiger STELAam  0.05ppm
Final STEL 0.481ppm TWA Alam 0.02ppm
Session No 2 Logging Started 24/04/2023 13:41:13
Zone oot Interval 1sec
Final TWA value 0.015ppm
Date Time STEL TWA Value A ST et
vovmz o o o] b
24/0472023 134195 0001 [0 |0672 | gsgp o 2 oi20RT34NT
24/04/202313:41:16 [0002 [0 |0.668
2mamsizazjoon2 o Josss o |
24/04/202313:41:18 [0.003 [0 |0.668
24/04/202313:41:19 0004 [0 |0.665
24/04/202313:4120 0005 |0 |oees | 0400
24/04/2023 13:41:210.005 |0 0.668
24/04/2023 13:41:22 | 0.006 |0 0668 0350 +
24/04/202313:41:23 0007 [0 [0.668
24/04/202313:41:24 [0008 [0 [0662 (300
24/04/202313:41:25 0008 [0 |0662
24/04/202313:41:26 (0009 [0 [0688 (o0 |
24/04/202313:41:27 (001 [0 |0662
24/04/202313:41:28 | 0.011 |0 0.668
24/04/2023 13:41:29 |0.011 |0 0.659 L) 1
24/04/202313:41:30 [0012 [0 [0.659
24/04/202313:41:31 0013 [0 [oese 0150 <
24/04/202313:41:32 0014 [0 |05646
24/04/20231341:33 (0014 [0 [0659 0100
24/04/202313:41:34 [0015 [0 |0659
24/04/2023 134135 0016 [0 (0656 59
24/04/2023 13:41:36 | 0.016 |0 0643
24/04/2023 13:41:37|0.017 |0 0643 0.000 X
24/04/202313:41:38 0018 [0 |0.652 134110 134120 134130 134140 134150 134200 134210 134220 134230
24/04/202313:41:39 [0.019 [0 |0656 v 24/04/2023 ——STEL value
< >

Snapshots (PRFR) Tl

RIS T TIGER XTS 7E /N BLR AR HEIR [, ANHRFFE, f&WRf TIGER XTS B & ARFIE
FEAPRE SO AR E,  “Snapshots” Tl A H T FREEER RN _E RO FE SO,

B TigerpC — O X
Home
Help Snapshots
- Instrument(s) TO0D00T0BAATB
+- TO0000044B461
-1- TO0D0010BAA1B 08/03/2022 16:33:59 Delete ~
+
09/03/2022 16:30:08 Delete
09/03/2022 16:29:15 Delete
09/03/2022 16:25:43 Delete
09/03/2022 16:20:13 Delete
07/03/2022 08:56:37 Delete
23/02/2022 13:37:08 Delete
10/02/2022 13:39:07 Delete
04/02/2022 14:57:10 Delete
04/02/2022 09:41:37 Delete
02/02/2022 13:34:37 Delete
27/01/2022 11:01:47 Delete
20/01/2022 11:48:54 Delete
12/01/2022 102311 Delete
10/01/2022 15:32:08 Delete
v

16:39:15 Health and Safety read Done

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5301, 37801 ionscience.com



ION

TIGER XTS # &M FFM (V1.2 iR)

MFFEREREEFEN, BREIFZPERAERESH HFEALFR “Features”  (ZhEE)
“Summary” (%) . “Configuration” (Fdi&) D1,

. Tiger
Home
. Help ((( Features
[)- Instrument(s) il
2} T000000D9081D
.. Summary IRN T000D000D9081D
.. Features When Created 02/05/2018 08:42:30
.. Configuration
.. Gas Table Feature Name Status
- Firmware Data Logging - 861303 (Full) OK
- Datalog Health & Safety - 861300 (STEL& T... OK
- Health & Safety ppb - 861301 (Sensitivity) oK
=)- Snapshots Single log only - 861309 (Push tolog)  Disabled
B 24/09/2019 16:29:23 Mut log only - 861310 Disabled
" Tiger Select oK
- SUmmary
... Configuration
.. Gas Table
- Datalog
... Health & Safety

LT b AR N EESR AR,

S A0 TIGER XTS {REMIRIE, ¥ MIRRIOUA Toe RRENIRT, I CARRRBLI L
WiER, PRRMOAT ERSETRE, FRTERRE, JFHY FRARRsimoT
HEH A B

ﬂ HEEFER  BEE, ZRENERETA IR E R HE ST,
IR R AT R “Restore” (X&) #E,

TEREG BRI e

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5401, 7801 ionscience.com



ION

TIGER XTS 1 & AHF FEM (V1.2 i)

)
Hom
o (( Snapshots
- Instrument(s) 44846

- T000000448461
Summary 1410472022 163913 Delete Restore
Features
Configuration 1410472022 163751 Delete Restore
e 1410422022 11:58:04 Delete Restore
Gas Table
Fimware O o
Dotlog 13/0422022 1621:25 Delete Restore
Health & Safety
Senvice

- Snapshots

+1- TODDDO10BAATB Restore

,V\re you sure you want to restore the snapshottaken on
14 Apr 2022 16:39:18
to instrument IRN T00000044B461

NB. This will replace all setup and calibration files

M “Yes” (&) RINELREE, nEGeEkSE, sSd “Close”  (GRiA) FEEJE TIGER XTS, I
IR 2 A ARZ R BRI AT ER AT AR (RO R

1E, 1A TIGER XTS TV

BRI, M2 ol LIEAE AN (AT O T E R B,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5501, 37801 ionscience.com



ION

TIGER XTS # &M FFM (V1.2 iR)

JRIFRE, ERERMHCPI, RTRIR, At e R PR R IR O ET A B T

. Tiger PC

Home
Help
- Instrument(s)
[=)- TODD0D0044B461
Summary
Features
Configuration
Logo
Gas Table
Fimware
Datalog
Health & Safety
Service
=~ Snapshots
5
Features
Summary
Configuration
Gas Table
Datalog
Health & Safety
14/04/2022 16:37
14/04/2022 11:58;

13/04/2022 16:21;
(- TODDD010BAA1B

AT “Delete”  (HMER) nIMHERATZLIRI,

Pioneering Gas Sensing Technology. #5601, 37801 ionscience.com



@N TIGER XTS XA P FM (V1.2 iR)

HBRIREERMERETEENTIT, HFNRHEEERERIT RIS,

ﬁ ION Science &1 S IR &EHIA R XH 18 (SOHAT ERIQEFFERHIEE, LA

PID & #E

TIGER XTS $#2 L L F AR HEZEIN -

“PID Factory Calibration” (PID | ZZf&#£) , Hi 10N Science Ltd 75 MY il 3 2 F H
&, = 10N Science BAXIRSS F L ECHEHERNIR &, HANTEEERSEHIE, ) %
HE” FRAE—HZ2 ) = AR, IS B E XRUEII,  BEN 2 4 iz B 5,
DU RECRFF LARIRA, R TERCA R B E XRHE, 1B 218 ION Science Ltd
SIS HI) 255

ION Science Ltd B FF 2 rIBWIHHEIS R P B XA (ORAT — IRERFRAIREHE, Tk
FRHIE], JTERD MiniPID 2 fRREERIHIR & BIH ) AR, TRt Aoy ZnERd)E,

“PID Custom Calibration” (PID H & XA#E) , HIMNEEHZRIT, ZERIENMOY
KON E 4P TR — 30 KT T, 4P .2 /10, BICTE Tiger PC H X B R HESHL

TIGER XTS AR H TN & “Zero” (FR) (HERSSEE) GHPEHEXS
AR “SPAN1”  (B5EES 1) ZBEREE, %, HF ION Science MiniPID 2 &4
KRG IRIT, WABHEE T R LEMITESS, X TERE R AIE DL, TIGER XTS
AR = SRR, A UE M H — N AR &Y “SPAN2” (BB R 2) 4K
=8

PID B & X HE
(FRE 2 F, TEIE Tiger PC N HES B N B 5B -

Calibration

E

Calibrated for ... Isobutylene

ﬂ Isobutylene v Browse
[] zero on Carbon Canister
5.0 = ppm [] [1000 2| ppm
SPAN 1 SPAN 2
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TIGER XTS JulF FHF il “/URSIE" hAOFEAT A TIRIE 10ppm LI L F1 1 XERHE, IR
— AN A TR R U

TEFFRAERIERT, TBHERAF U, BTSSR E, R5h, rT LU C RSS2 Uy
“FR” R, EEWAERHE TIGER XTS B BRI T8, R RIE 4, 2NE
T35 0.3L/min, [RBTRZAE i 4G DR AN CI R (B8 o EEEULHE TIGER XTS 2
A, BRI AR AN HERE T

L RIS, HHEEL.
VT BRI TE UL F AT 2 A RRHE,

ﬁ TIGER XTS FUR HEMLIUEZE SIS M R I T, HERICHEE T A SR

PID B EXRHRRFF

L {EEETTE, kB kR ‘cal” B, %

2. e PID JFE oK™ (WE) .
3. T CHEXEME” B,

4. FRREHE e LRGBS A GEARE) , JFERE oK™ (AKE) AR
AR, R BRIHEITHEY 30 7, EITHAYES HE oK™ (MARE) WAL, W
HRIIS AR A, IR,

sfy
A

0 ARG SR AR REAEZE T, Hfl i ga s,
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5, SPAN1 (BSEEAR 1) BMEESPaN : F “EZFE” B, KNS E/R “SPAN1”  (B5RES
1) HSARFORE (ZHTELE TIGER PC FIRE) , E&—FHE % 30 BoryEII+AY, i
FHBEM R HEERC SERE “Span 17 SUK, 2 “BIE” 8144 “Span1” BIAY,

6. R RE, R4 “v7 5, RIISPAN 1 Efdisz, % “EIF” #, X
TP RAHE, BRI E ARG R,

7. SPAN 2 (BBREEF 1) BRUEESPANZ - N T = HkUE, 7EE R~ “SPAN2” HYSKFIRE
(ZHIEVE Tiger PC IR E) BN, B —FHE R 30 AYEITAY, EHE “SPAN2”
K, Itz “BIZE” 8, JFhh “SPAN 2”7 HITTHAY,

SRk SPAN 2, BTk “Es¢” GBI 8, Retk “skip” (k) BBremNas
SPAN 1 FURHE, FFa AR =351 T DU,

8. TEFIVE RS RE, RHEI—A “v7 5, KB SPAN 2 DlHesZ, Mk T “EIF”
RITR I HERE
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8. #EiF

AF M PR NI EERER RNFERAA—EAERN, KA m
EHI X IR & HITIE 4R,

ﬁ BE R M B L B ST RTEEAIRE, TN W RES REET AT RS
TUFFEBIERE, ME—IEMAR T IERERBMARITE .

BB i
BB HL2H
ATARSERIRER A T T TIGER XTS {25, — MR e v JesBeEitid, J—fE A nl ey

AA BBUHAR  (BEAE 3 T5 AA RMEEBHL) . TIGER XTS A FHERMMA AT LI « —Fh 2 Al e eB4R B
TEHA ; BRI R AABAE, NI TS (AA) fRMEERH,

IEFAE AR BB, 5 (AA) EBMAH RNIFER A EBIR%A n] LB BB AH e EB iy
i, I FEEB BBt AH I AR ) IO FRAERL (R 23 e A MY L,
F] FEEB ER

ERHLFEER  (NFELMERE. TRAOENIRE T TIGER R E B HE T EMAT
A,

EBMLZAAEEN T AY, TIGER XTS &MY RBH1F 5 SRR 1P20, FT DA
RIES DB B IR h e M,
BETBENEBEKERS THERTRERS LR, MREBMAFETRA
Ze, BAEFKB, BEER, WREIMKE—ERERH, SHEBRE:

j ERMLERE | TEERERT, NARETA B UERGHAEERES, AXRF. 4
A EFRREHFRETR, LRIEERFELE K.

PR TIGER XTS 7E B kM AT/ FE 88 7 /N, RIAR IR ETRERUR, NORF TIGER XTS KWL
B, MEFLBRLRFITE, TIGERXTS MEEFEKMALBNK, BASHEILTIRE, TIGERXT
HEEELfERE, THOENIRER K,
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TN TIGER XTS FEEB, BN FEBEEEEAFTHEEERFR, IF TIGER XTS (& T S |, i TIGER
XTS HLE il s G- Fo BB EC B o fil S X 55,

LED R ETER & X
@,

AR B EERE, RAE,
BEEE AN FeEa

S O B B £ 5 7 TIGER XTS BB i &R B/ REB /K,
BB 22

BB ERFERE, BRSNR—28h, SRR SRS,

EER R

L HEfH ] TIGER XTS [ R 72 B JES JRE

ION Science Ltd & IXAFE A FH TIGER XTS BY, AR HAREF RN, RINE
R B bl B B VAL,

co B
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TR 1B A UGS TIGER XTS A X St Fe e, BENR B B H R e, BN RIKIEE
PEERER), SRR o, FoRHOHERME, F TIGERXTS & T REBEE L, 21
BB it H A AR G- SRR IR BRSNS ST, N TR E et EERINL, 18R AL T IR B T
HRYEB I EE 1 (pn/912255) .

ot 1, R e E SRR L,

C v

BT R R ERER At 4H
A EBMLASLE B : TIGER XTS JFUBESE FH BERM AR H2H
1. 1B TIGER XTS SA TRHLIR A,

2. NSRS, fFeT FeeB ER it B ALY T AR,
3. A A FEERER A, R BRI A,
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4, i F RS F TIGER XTS Fe 88 7 /NAY,

L& ES ] Jt ER ER A l i

LS i . EITEITE /B s (a1 AT E et B, {XfE F ENERGIZER
EN91 LR6 EE 1,

A FEgaEEEn (B) BRTRESBEALNNRE,
I

WEEE 31
R AR P8 24 HFn [E R AT A 22 2R B2 L AAF R |H EB h,,

E PR

PRECABMERIPFTA AR AT IR, FEGE R IR 55 Y i b ) B3R,

<0-00

1 ¥k - Tiger (880207) 4 0L (5/0V-02)
2 R AsA TR (912221) 5 S asEEl (912220)

ﬂ A
3 PRESLEEHE (880202)
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PTFE (CRIUR M) I8

{55 F TIGER XTS AV B4 B0-A 0.5 $5CK A PTFE B A fE A, IR &esErlE

A

WX EIRTR, EAERATIRS, BEMKE
feks, MmN ATheE, TiRssBiEFeR, S6/ 100 /NYENE
!, WFLLSBRNERONRE, NIEMERIR, PTFE IR AIREHEZ

PRI =42 A MiniPID 2

HEMWE, SBEFIENIAMES http://ionscience.com MK,

PTFE B RLAEE U TE SR B s, WF RREBH TN SR, LX) PTRE I8

FIE RS,

PTFE AUE A AP IR (LT —TF)

1 ITHEIESS R, AR as B o AL,
2. FF PTRE &S A MARI TR EAaie, R8T PTRE B8 A/ HU N (Y =1,

TEIETIE M T, PTFE 2205/ — AT, LA H &/,
3. WHIIRAREBL, WAtk 0 BUMKIERINL,

4. HEHREESRN R, NEITRHEE,

PRSLAR B

R ERSLE E (WL —T5)

15 S KM
1B AR B I 15E TIGER XTS A2 MY,

HoK

AnRA MK R BOR Tk, 51T PID 2 &%

PTFE & JE A

AN ESE

aelput e (W30
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KTV E AN EB AR HE B

NEFRS, TERYEHBME, RERBBRIMND., SOIZMETE, B
gﬁ%o

(G S AT B
TIGER XTS MiniPID i 4828 G, VOC SUATE R AT BN S EB B, 12 R nRE i 5 E
HID— B/ NS5 Y, W I0E TS RR,

f TIGER XTS B —akIEH REEIILM N E, BIENTTHN, WFEMTREMLM

o TEIEFMHMIEINT, £ 100 /NEBLRIEE —WIE ($24F 100 /T 30ppm 1t
) o AN Tiger XTS FE ST Y EIAEE h 6l FH,  ATAF A0S S S R4 1800,

o IBIEE, LB, MESMXMULEW rTRERINER D&Y ; fFEXEHI T, fEH
20 /NI ek W] RE R R TR A,

o IEE IR T RTIR B MO R KO Y BN A B BE AR,
o IRERAUUTE VSRR, 1B AR AT EIREAY) TIGER XTS,

faT Y B SR ER AR HE
TEMEGIE A m RS N TIGER XTS BY, B W RER BoR EAMIA W INAsE S, XJEH T
M AR el Hpth NRL & 24 TR G, SBEXLEFRIMEER 2 BIESE 2,

B HREB AR HE R Ao L)L,
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23

PR EFN T 2 R S

MR TR L MG, B 3 =K A/F WARAIRTFIT T T TRgIREE, seeindt
J&, WRETIHRFFEAR RS

55 3mm A/F INSAR
FAA TR 22

— BIRZZINE), BEMHEREG A MMAGE TR Bht, mRER R T MA R/
P B, TR, CREEMEIRRER S M AR TR BRI,

FHE R G w0 A M
ER ERRAH

— A B/ B A
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SERHEI G T AR S b, VBRI o S ORI RIFE, FRE A 11/t T 0
(393, BRAIHERE A MR SRR, BRI E O

|

— BETEIE S, RGN HRI RN G TR L, FEEH 3mm A/F WS ERT
REAE T 7 HOMRLEFT A BINL
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H 1 MiniPID 2 £/

fR1F MiniPID 2 fE/&25, BEGHBEMREEIIAGR, SN RIRERISYT & H K
e NIL SRR R NRE ), B H 7 LB A S L BRI e AT 8 Y

A PIEE TS

R ETEfE S KIRPRET MiniPID 2 &R 3335,

TR YEE B IRATE 2 /i, ML T MiniPID 2 &K Es,

B4, 1Bk TIGER XTS ARHUIRA, HIMAMEERE SRS, DI GEasi gk A, il

RS YL,

%

EREARE E, A DEEMNASAIRTITRAE T AHRE,
/INCHRRE MiniPID 2 & Es MY F= 4K E4R

fii FH AR “MiniPID EBARHMEHRE] T
B” ) ffpH “433L” & A MiniPID 2
& i B I e LA

M faHE A BEHRSAE (MiniPID 2
& e I PN A R R B SR
), REHEREILE, DB
ER AR,
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JERE AT LS 46 MiniPID FEARSE 1

STEHIPREIREE

REEIRA, TIGER XTS AT FIEH MaTs, BAERIFEIN/IND, B AdRlxT
w, hWAERK,

ANRIETIR, BT EBARHENR, kT LAARENTE T,

f TIGER XTS B —akIEH REEIILM N E, BRIENTTHN, NFEMTREMLM

/I HLE AT A5

o URATE P FAEBRHES, 1B/ LR H M EBARHE I B SR IV] 1 ) 0 BB i
o WRATENLTARRERN, FRRHIMERIRE ; 8, DR R B R AT
o
WEAEN TREEAINE LA —F5%Y, FLEA “BEET . BERERX A, AT
EEEDLIRAT, U EAEEE K,

A, BIHEE,

KTEEE
5 FHBERHRY PID AT B IE S EE S % 1,

ITERERITEE RS, —MERRERR. B YR E R AT
AR,

(CAS 475 : 1344-28-1) .

SEREIM L 2R3 (MSDS)  HI[f] ION Science Ltd Z8HX, SCERFIAN Tt
5,
BiE

o BWMAGKIA, HERGER, IR R HEfil,

o ZE EAERIFIIFAR,

o EME TN DAMRG, EHE, DIEEHE, K, WES( A, BH

JIE B F K AU JEE I e i 5 AT
o ZLEMHITVL (TWA) 1B 10mg/m?,

o EANBVLAE AR B SIT 35 1
o REFAGE, LIS ATKITFIS YN,
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HEE - HEALEMRRILDE MiniPID 2 AT FIMEEE H TBR MiniPID 2 11.7 eV BULT & LIS AT A
MiniPID 2 4T, & B H LK GESFE (25 MiniPID 2 T FER, 2ECR

sensors@ionscience.com K15 —4H X Ff) .

THERTT

1 TSR SULBRIERIR VR, R8RS D Bie s,

2. MM RELITERRNE, SHEERNE BREREEHSONE, Y2/
FHaAREAS I 75,

3. MEHOL, ERIHA LTRSS 6 R m A I A H AT B “men” B GEE
£ 15 I

4. JEE. TH. BHAZTHRERE T, BRI,
5. fEZHIATRA IR, REATE BT A BB AR E,

EIRATE

S HRER RO AT B TR EL,

EERSEETER, LRAEFEAERMN,

>

AT, HCT BB ARk il LS SR
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/NI AT A

o WRATE P FAEBRHES, 1B/ LR H M EBARHE I T B SR IV] 1 ) 0 UM i

o ARATENL TARRERN, WORHLIMER RN ; 8, DR R E S R A
H:‘lo

EZFHFTH (H) 4T,

JER(E AT LS 46 MiniPID AR 1

B #t MiniPID EBfRHE
S R DA FE HR MiniPID BB AR,

1\@

=

3 1 EBARHE
2 OHIIf

4\@

3 Lamp (T%)

4 P
5 &R

‘\
EIHR TR (IR) eBtkde, R E b, WOk T,
BB ERNE T8 EEEm) rpROL, TS, B R R TR R,

RFERARHERAE — T8, P E b, sl T, DR T8 A o — T A BB AR R
m SV g 0 TEA R, INAE, AT NV AR EBARHER,

—E, WISERY VOC SR8,  FMEAR LAt I IR ROE KT A R REASEI AN AT SR ISR

0 X PR AT R AT 2R 2 [ E AR ERARHE N, A0 G- BBtk Rs -, MRS
B, RABBIRHEPNRY O RIS 12 75 1 FnEB AR HE 2 8],
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ANVDHEE MiniPID 2 SRR HEBIAERIT o, HHERRARI T, DIRIEABIE, JLR RIOTEIPS
RIS T,

JINCNHREET MiniPID 2 & JES X UE/HE AT MY T4,

SRIG, WP PTRE DR A O BUMMAONLE W CIR, FHERER ST RIZAM ER L, AT

ZH S+
F =,

e

LI B HTIHERD I,
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9. HFEHERR

LI

FAB RSO G RS AR, 2R mE e “BIFER” 8 “Esc”  (GRH) #AY
7 ATEEREEH R, MIMASEIMIE, PrA SR a A2 6 TIGER XTS A R,

AL RYIEZFE e fE
AN (YA SRR B LB 2 50cc/ /08P LA T, #uBEHESLFD PTFE 38/
AN G, R KESSY . RLE ., PTFE &R 0
= s el HE R E SR S ST &R, R LIEBRIEZEY), 1514
“Esc”  (GBH) WAEBREHR, WRMFEEFSFIE, BRHNSGERS
HpE NI THEE,
EBALAR TAE BB B I B BB ) B
WEBMER BAK T 2% B, TIGER XTS JF5Al, BIEARTFM B —TIAFE R
NEERMIFITIRE, WRATA I ERER Y, HAEBEHRE I ER T
o= 1B, B AT, BeE A el CG5f) . R e
Hh, EEHERH, ARSFERRSGTE, BRI SR sk R LR
RAHITHE(E,
KTERRRK AT EfE
PID AT E AR (R4E) ; XFPEIrTRESTE T HLE B & 4, 1]
o FEIF TIGER XTS WG EH B, NSRS ESE e, NZEE e
WA kT, (W PID AR EEs /1 B O A E S —T1) o
NTFE T BN T EZE
BARNGFE R, RA Y Tiger PCEIE TR MY “HEZBEER HEHE
BRERN IR KN, FORAEXMEN, % “esc” GERH) #4RE,
v} {E. TIGER XTS 1+ N FFR SO R AR, 1F Tiger PC ik “Recycle” (78
WEFE) J5, TIGERXTS &Sk PSR, HAASKLER s
185 Tiger PC BRI A HEIC S,
REGEEIR RLTELRIE
b wos RN B FRER,  HIZ B rlEMEARAR,  ands i3, 1BBKR ION

Science Ltd BZ B R Fe T R AR S H1 0
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10. Accessories

FrtEC I EAERIN T, METEMEGSIR, BMILITHIMEE T E
Tiger XT RAIEHEFMAIEIAR : www.ionscience.com B EX R IR L h ) 2 85

o
Tiger XT ZIheEERIAS, TR
SLIEHF 300mm*
RIGH, 1KE 300 2K, EE
R REINEFITEERIAHRT

EH,
FE45 . A-912336

Tiger XT ZTheEERIAS, iR
Shn4< 1000mm*

RIER, KB 1000 XK, B
BE#OR | REINEF RS

AT,
FE{5 . A-912337

Tiger XT ZZheEEALAS, T
18 ERES 4/6mm ID/OD*
5&HF 4/6mm (ID/OD) &iE R
P ERE, EERT  REIA
UEFT7E fE RS IA BT 6E A

F45 : A-912338

Tiger XT A #aiR§t*
TR e BRI 2 T REE LR,
e PTFE f3 B, FAMER
FEEWERSK (B 380mm)
, MME#HS

(WA BHRETR) . BER
R REINIEFITEERHET 6

)EHO
FE{5 : A-912339

-Emnnnmmmnm ‘

o 1940
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* XL — R R, (AR PERE FTRE G- LR AR PO EAR U A FTANIF,

BeRAFE

w/ANREE (ppm HN)

FRAEBITHER ¢ 0.1 ppm

TAC #53X : 0.01 ppm

Fad s B : 0.01 ppm  (fi#HT L 0.001 ppm)

m/ANREE (ppb HX)

FRAEBITHER ¢ 0.001 ppm

TAC 3% : 0.001 ppm

P i & =X 1 0.01 ppm (AT EE 0.001 ppm)

B RIEEK

FRUESBITHE © 5% 20,000 ppm 5 20,000 mg/m3  (Hitzk+ < f4)
BB« R3S, 200 ppm 8¢ 639 mg/m3

X N R i8] 20°C S:EF 130 B (AIER)

LUt 7 AU B AR S SR 2R 1 L

FRHEE SORREE | AR 1105 & +/- (K
Lk Wi REGER 155 8 1
NTEZR ST o &1GExialicT4Ga

Tamb = -25 °C <Ta <+45 °C (with Lithium ion Battery Pack)
e Tamb =-25 °C <Ta <+40 °C (with Alkaline Battery Pack)

e |ECExITS 22.0025X ITS-122ATEX35111X

e |TS22UKEX0635X

e 3193491 conforms to UL Std. 913, 61010-1 &

e Certified to CAN/CSA Std. C22.2 No. 61010-1

St B 18]
HET K 24 /N
FEEBRY(E) 8 /AT
3TRE (AA) TPEEEML : @ I 8.5 /AT
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sTE

BRICHR

I

e
i

HE

RiF

P

ait
it

10.0 eV E UK PID 4T

> 120,000 MEHEICTE A, 2l4E B BR8]

Direct USB 1.1

2 BUFN 3 pRkHE (BT A HERH)

LED fE AT 2IE A (IRMEEIR) fidlfe (SEZR) Al
AR5 /E 300mm (12”7 ) BEESRARY A 95dBA

AR IR TN

TWA F1 STEL FRi&{&E

> 220 ml/min

FHIHEE 0-99% (FEAER)

I P3PS P65 (KFR)

EMC AR E - EN61326-1:2013 & EN50270:2015 &% CFR
47:2008 Class A

TSYLELR 4 - =AMt

TERE RITE>4000 KA A
BB FEEE LRELE <2000 KAAHAT

HERRST (BRERL, REEWMIEE)

MY EE

R=F

GiCEE

870g
370 mm (H) x 91 mm (W) x 60 mm (D)

WA TR G www.ionscience.com TEMHMER TIGER XTS 30X, HARMER{RRI v it K FE %

54,
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ZIRFHE R Bk, EFREAEMEE — D ANZREN CERRRERK) . Ne, E2kE—
EEE BN, 5 R BT Bz B FBGE,

PG S L FRA TR R = BIRIADL © www.ionscience.com
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ION Science BK%% 77 1\,

ION Science Ltd - ZEHE /&S
Hig: +44 (0)1763 208 503

M3k: www.ionscience.com | FEF{54H: info@ionscience.com

ISM ION Science Messtechnik - & E /pE 4k
Hii%: +49 (0) 2104 1448-0

W3ti:  https://www.ism-d.de/en/ | HLF{54H: sales@ism-d.de

ION Science India - HIE 7 4
FEiF: +914048536129

Mfi: www.ionscience.com/in | HEF{54H: kschari@ionscience.com

ION Science Inc - EEHHpHEL
FEiF: +1877 864 7710

Mufh: https://ionscience.com/usa/ | - F{E%6: info@ionscienceusa.com

ION Science Italy - & XF|FpE AL
FEiF: +39 051 0561850

M3k: www.ionscience.com/it | FF{E48: info@ionscience.it

ION Science China - & E /pZ4b
FEiF: +86 2152545988

M3k : www.ionscience.com/cn | Email: info@ionscience.cn

ION Science France - EE7pE AL
FEiF: +33 613 505 535

M3ki: www.ionscience.com/fr| F1-F{54H: info@ionscience.fr
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